

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13050/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2007 in WP No.  
1322/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P. AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD PURI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, nobody appears on behalf the respondent.

Let the matter appear for final disposal on 15th December, 2008.

Learned counsel shall serve another notice upon the respondent intimating  
him about the date.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Sr.P.A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master