

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13050/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2007 in WP No. 1322/2000
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD PURI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by Dr. Padia, learned senior counsel that the order
of this Court's order dated 24.10.2008 has not be complied with.
Learned senior counsel, however, assures us that notice intimating
the respondent about the next date shall be sent to him.

Put up on 20th January, 2008.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER