

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 802 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD PURI

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's order dated 28.1.2009)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As it is evident that the respondent had filed Vakalatnama but owing to some mistake on the part of the Registry, the name of the learned counsel for the respondent was not mentioned in the cause list, we recall our order dated 28.1.2009.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)